

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2006

CRLMP.NO(s). 11105

(From the judgement and order dated 02/05/2006 in MCRC No. 3085/2006 of The HIGH COURT OF M.P AT JABALPUR)

MOHD. TAHIR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF M.P.

Respondent(s)

With CRLMP. No. 11105/2006(C/delay in filing SLP and c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 03/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MARKANDEY KATJU

For Petitioner(s)

Ms.Anuradha Pandit, Adv.

Mr.Rajesh Singh,Adv.

Mrs. Gouri Karuna Das, Adv.

Ms. Anu Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Two weeks' time is granted to file the order passed by the learned Sessions Judge rejecting the bail application.

(Meenu Sethi)
Lata Bhardwaj)

(Pushap

